504031696 09/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4078356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yongchun Pan	09/22/2016
Wayne Han	09/22/2016
Ganfeng Cao	09/22/2016
William Frietze	09/23/2016
Zhongjiang Jia	09/23/2016
Vaqar Sharief	09/23/2016
Jiacheng Zhou	09/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Incyte Corporation	
Street Address:	1801 Augustine Cut-Off	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15234053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(877)769-7945		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	(617) 368-2121		
Email:	apsi@fr.com		
Correspondent Name:	ANNIE J. KING		
Address Line 1:	FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.		
Address Line 2:	P.O.BOX 1022		
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20443-0426001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY MCCOY		
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy McCoy/		

DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016
Total Attachments: 9	
source=Inventors to Incyte#page1.tif	
source=Inventors to Incyte#page2.tif	
source=Inventors to Incyte#page3.tif	
source=Inventors to Incyte#page4.tif	
source=Inventors to Incyte#page5.tif	
source=Inventors to Incyte#page6.tif	
source=Inventors to Incyte#page7.tif	
source=Inventors to Incyte#page8.tif	
source=Inventors to Incyte#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we,

<u>Yongchun Pan</u> of 11 Emsley Drive, Wilmington, DE, <u>Wayne Han</u> of 1347 Wooded Knoll, West Chester, PA, <u>Ganfeng Cao</u> of 10 Shadow Lane, Chadds Ford, PA, <u>William Frietze</u> of 900 Merrybell Lane, Kennett Square, PA, <u>Zhongjiang Jia</u> of 516 Silver Fox Road, Kennett Square, PA, <u>Vaqar Sharief</u> of 512 Old Baltimore Pike, Newark, DE, and <u>Jiacheng Zhou</u> of 46 Bay Boulevard, Newark, DE,

each individually assign to <u>INCYTE CORPORATION</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>1801 Augustine Cut-Off</u>, <u>Wilmington</u>, <u>DE</u> <u>19803</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "<u>SALTS OF AN</u> <u>LSD1 INHIBITOR</u>", and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 11, 2016</u>, as application <u>15/234,053</u> (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns, and confirms any prior assignment of, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned, or confirmed

Assignment Page 1 of 9

assigned, by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

<u>Vongchun Pan</u> Date: <u>SEP 22, 2016</u>

State of <u>Pelaware</u> County of <u>New Castle</u>

This instrument was acknowledged I	before me on September 22, 2016
by Jongchun Pan	·
. (J	$\int dr = dr$

and the second
SHERRIL SAMMONS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON
JANUARY 28, 2018

(Signature of Notarial Officer)

(Title and Rank)

(My commission expires: January 28, 2018)

Assignment Page 2 of 9

Date: 9/22/2016

Wayne Han

State of Delaware

County of New Castle

September 22, 2016 This instrument was acknowledged before me on _____ by Wayne Han

MMM

(Signature of Notarial Officer)

Public (Title and Rank)

(My commission expires: Junuary 28, 2015)

SHERRI L. SAMMONS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON JANUARY 28, 2018

Assignment Page 3 of 9

Date: 09/22/2016

1

Ganfeng Cao

letiware State of

county of New Castle

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>September 22, 2016</u> by <u>Garfeng Cao</u>. Min J. elamma

(Signature of Notarial Officer)

Notary Public (Title and Rank)

(My commission expires: January 28, 2018)

SHERRI L. SAMMONS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON JANUARY 28, 2018

Assignment Page 4 of 9

Date: 23 SEP 2016

Well

William Frietze

Delaware State of

County of New Castle

September 23, 2016 This instrument was acknowledged before me on ____ by William Frietze

(Signature of Notarial Officer)

(Title and Rank)

(My commission expires: January 35, 30)



Assignment Page 5 of 9

Ę

9/23/16 Date: Zhongjiang Jia Plaure State of____ County of New (ASHP 2016 September This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ by Zhong jiang Jia MAN (Signature of Notarial Officer)

(Title and Rank)

(My commission expires: andary 28, 20K)



Assignment Page 6 of 9

Vagon

September 23, 2016 Date:

Vaqar Sharief

Delaware State of

County of New Castle

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>September</u>, 23, 3016 by <u>Magar Sharief</u>

ignature of Notarial Officer)

Public (Title and Rank)

(My commission expires: January 2K, 2018

SHERRIL. SAMMONS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON JANUARY 28, 2018

Assignment Page 7 of 9

2/2 horb Date:

Jiacheng Zhou

elaware State of___

County of New) (astle

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>September 23, 2016</u> by <u>Jiachang Zhay</u>.

(Signature of Notarial Officer)

ablic

(Title and Rank)

(My commission expires: January 28, 2018)

SHERRI L. SAMMONS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE COMMISSION EXPIRES ON JANUARY 28, 2018 MΥ

Assignment Page 8 of 9

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

Assignee: INCYTE CORPORATION
Signature: Date: 26 Sept 2016
Name: SCOTT KLARSEN
Title: <u>Executive Director</u> , <u>T</u> P
State of Delaware
County of New Castle
This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>September 26, 2016</u> by <u>Scott K. Lavsen</u> .
(Signature of Notarial Officer)
(Title and Rank)
(My commission expires: <u>January X, 2018</u>
SHERRIL.SAMMONS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON JANUARY 28, 2018

Assignment Page 9 of 9

RECORDED: 09/30/2016